
Greater St. Louis Area Council BSA 
ShooƟng Sports Training 

2023—2024 
hƩps://stlbsa.org/training/shooƟng-sports/ 

Cub Range Master Training— is a 3 hour training for Cub Scout archery and 4 hours for Cub Scout BB guns.  
This training is for Council and District events only and is not approved as a unit level event 
 Saturday, Apr 27   @ Pine Ridge    9 am—5 pm 
 Saturday, May 11    @ Cape Service Center  9 am—5pm  

* All NRA instructor Courses require NRA Basic Instructor Training to be completed as a prerequisite  

USA Archery Level 1— is a blended course that REQUIRES  an online course be completed prior  to a 6 hour 
hands on pracƟcal course 
 Sunday,  Nov 5   @ Beaumont    9 am—3 pm 
 Sunday,  Mar 3   @ Beaumont    9 am— 3 pm 

NRA Rifle Instructor Training Weekend  — is a 2 day course and covers the NRA Basics of Rifle ShooƟng 
course and the NRA Rifle Instructor Course.  During this course it will cover the knowledge , skills, and       
aƫtude necessary to instruct new rifle shooters 
  Saturday Aug 5 & Sunday, Aug 6 @ Camp Lewallen   Sat 8 am— Sun 6 pm  
  Included BIT Course 
 *Saturday Jan 6 & Sunday, Jan 7  @ Beaumont     Sat 8 am— Sun 6 pm 

NRA Range Safety Officer—is a 9 hour course that covers the knowledge, skills, and aƫtude to organizing, 
conducƟng and supervising safe shooƟng acƟviƟes and range operaƟons. 
 Saturday,  Mar 2    @ Beaumont    8 am—6 pm 

NRA Basic Instructor Training (BIT) Course— is a prerequisite course required by the NRA for anyone     
seeking to become a cerƟfied NRA Instructor.  During the course candidates will learn: NRA policies and   
procedures, basic public speaking skills, and training methodology   
 Saturday, Sept 2    @ Beaumont Scout ReservaƟon  9 am—3 pm 
 Saturday, Dec 2      @ Beaumont Scout ReservaƟon 9 am—3 pm 

NRA Shotgun Instructor Training Weekend  — is a 2 day course and covers the NRA Basics of Shotgun 
ShooƟng course and the NRA Shotgun Instructor Course.  During this course it will cover the knowledge , 
skills, and aƫtude necessary to instruct new rifle shooters 
 *Saturday, Oct 7 & Sunday,  Oct 8 @ Beaumont    Sat 8 am— Sun 7 pm  
 *Saturday, Feb 10 & Sunday, Feb 11 @ S bar F    Sat 8 am— Sun 7 pm 


